
General $3,300,336

Capital Outlay $2,788,379

Special Education $731,918

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.601

Owner Occupied $3.583

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.414

Special Education $1.500

Bond Redemption $1.886

Capital Outlay $2.659

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,930,249

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,930,249Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $20,443,435

Owner Occupied $735,094,777

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $317,732,512

Total $1,073,270,724

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.3

35.5%

91.2

$53,204Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 886.155

9-12 400.684

930.419

426.268

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 1,286.839 1,356.687

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 1,372

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 78

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 11.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 6.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

89

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 29

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,372

Educational Funds $9,256

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,375.50

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

66

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.7

22.5

21.7

22.8

22.5

160

2021-2022 Profile of Dakota Valley School District 61-8

Home County: Union

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1150 Northshore Dr, North Sioux City, SD  57049

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,198

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $1,688,450

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $6,197,619

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,255,959

$93,237

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $610,983

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $5,387,651

County $183,229

State $4,277,816

Federal $630,224

Total $10,478,920

$2,802,273

$0

$0

$0

$1,571,538

$0

$0

$402,916

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,802,273 $1,974,454

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$15,472

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$961,812

$1,028,355

$490,259

$96,131

$374,265

$0

$86,726

$0

$0

$0

$171,183

$43,548

$292,736

$140,303

$0

$0

$1,987,709

$0

$21,500

$213,723

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$203,798 $18,270 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,170,092 $338,660 $0

Salary Property Other

$5,624,192

$78,114

$0

$841,886

$777,341

$148,605

$0

$389,869

$0

$32,973

$9,281

$0

$0

$308,145

$1,385,042

$12,223

$0

$187,840

$172,698

$39,812

$0

$86,779

$0

$5,143

$1,267

$0

$0

$39,121

$257,608

$0

$0

$141,299

$55,802

$10,239

$0

$772,660

$576,984

$824,226

$0

$0

$0

$224,144

$405,058

$2,900

$0

$440,532

$5,690

$19,799

$0

$151,834

$0

$19,863

$0

$0

$0

$75,027

$0

$0

$0

$14,638

$0

$0

$0

$89,234

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$326

$0

$0

$2,618

$157,128

$3,613

$0

$18,377

$0

$32,638

$0

$0

$1,859,633

$8,095

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Dakota Valley School District 61-8

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,078,765 $818,711

$10,759,049 $1,246,375 $1,782,236Total Expenditures

$8,210,405 $1,929,924 $2,862,963 $1,120,702 $103,872 $2,082,428


