as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Dakota Valley School District 61-8

1150 Northshore Dr, North Sioux City, SD 57049

Home County: Union Area in Square Miles: 29

Stu	dei	ıt I	Dai	ta

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	1,372
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,372
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,375.50
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	78
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	160
% Special Needs Students*	11.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	6.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.5%
District Attendance Rate	94.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.0
Number of Graduates	89

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$53,204
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	35.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	91.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.7
Math	22.5
Reading	22.7
Science	22.8
Composite Score	22.5
Number Tested	66

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,198

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	886.155	930.419
9-12	400.684	426.268
Total	1,286.839	1,356.687

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,256

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$3,930,249
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$3,930,249

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$1,073,270,724
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$317,732,512
Owner Occupied	\$735,094,777
Agricultural	\$20,443,435

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,300,336
Capital Outlay	\$2,788,379
Special Education	\$731,918
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.601
Owner Occupied	\$3.583
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.414
Special Education	\$1.500
Capital Outlay	\$2.659
Bond Redemption	\$1.886

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

					1		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education				Revenue
Local	\$5,387,651	\$2,802,273	\$1,571,538	Impac	•	t Aid	t Aid \$0
County	\$183,229	\$0	\$0	Bond	F	Redemption	Redemption \$1,987,709
State	\$4,277,816	\$0	\$0	Capita	ıl :	Projects	Projects \$0
Federal	\$630,224	\$0	\$402,916	Food S	Se	rvice	ervice \$1,078,765
Total	\$10,478,920	\$2,802,273	\$1,974,454	Other	En	iterprise	terprise \$21.500

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$6,197,619	\$213,723	\$1,255,959
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$93,237
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$961,812	\$374,265	\$292,736
Administration Services	\$1,028,355	\$0	\$140,303
Fiscal Services	\$203,798	\$18,270	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,170,092	\$338,660	\$0
Transportation Services	\$490,259	\$86,726	\$0
Other Support Services	\$96,131	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$171,183	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$610,983	\$43,548	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$10,759,049	\$1,246,375	\$1,782,236

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$5,624,192	\$1,385,042	\$257,608	\$405,058	\$0	\$326
PK Instruction	\$78,114	\$12,223	\$0	\$2,900	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$841,886	\$187,840	\$141,299	\$440,532	\$14,638	\$2,618
Administration Services	\$777,341	\$172,698	\$55,802	\$5,690	\$0	\$157,128
Fiscal Services	\$148,605	\$39,812	\$10,239	\$19,799	\$0	\$3,613
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$389,869	\$86,779	\$772,660	\$151,834	\$89,234	\$18,377
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$576,984	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$32,973	\$5,143	\$824,226	\$19,863	\$0	\$32,638
Community Services	\$9,281	\$1,267	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,859,633
Co-Curricular	\$308,145	\$39,121	\$224,144	\$75,027	\$0	\$8,095
Total Expenditures	\$8,210,405	\$1,929,924	\$2,862,963	\$1,120,702	\$103,872	\$2,082,428

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.